SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO_/£5-9T" ED NO. %7~ D DATE/TIME OF SALEflja ¢ R/ 70
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ /50,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS S L

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /o AL
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALTE S10.00
SIIERIFEF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2§.OO
COPIES § v oD
[y .

NOTARY TOTAL ***********Em S "'f"z’j(;l\'fi";CC}
WEB POSTING 5150.09 _____
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § A e
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o

TOTAL % %% ®s ok wskokosok o doksk kb ks g ﬂ-q_m,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § L O

TOTAL ¥¥k sk ok mkkiorior ¢ L0 G0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ ks
SCITOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 SASTAYY

TOTAL ***##kkshsnsbsrtskrks® ¢ -.'ﬁr_h’. EYERPA

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 s
TOTAL #*sckssokoksasdokrsontodrsns § - &
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ ;ouhi
MISC. S .
S

TOTAL *#k s kioksembir s kowkondhrdds § o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERJFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO._ AN ot ED No._ B ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: fMa¢ 27 &
1 (\"‘/
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 7F7THhYS
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID S i
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ -

MISC. COSTS $

ERDED T % 59
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE & Ao

PURCHASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: TN el

C o3 )
: A - A :.J’I. . A
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): \x,fj}[h{ "I C ya /Z

SO, 57

LSS DEPOSIT: g -

TOTAL DUE:

o

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS
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GOLDB"CK MCCAFFERTY & MCKE"VER
Sw._.e 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.poldbecklaw.com

April 13,2010

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RIz: FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK IF/K/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK vs. CHARLES ¥. FENSTERMACIIER and WENDY L.
FENSTERMACHER
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2009-CV-649
Sale Date: 03/24/2010
Property Address: 620 Scenic Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sherift:

Enclosed are 'I'ransfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Plcase deed the property to:

FANNIE MAE
PO BOX 650043
Dallas, TX 75265-0043

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr

Post Sale Department
412-788-7190

412-788-7192 (fax)

Kl luehr@goldbecklaw.com

Jeft Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Ineflerdorfia@goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Salc Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack@goldbecklaw.com




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
TEPARTMENT OF REVENIIE
BURIEAL OF NDIVIDUAL TAXES
IEET, 2R0603
HARRISBLRG. PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TaX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Roverse for Instructicns

RECORDER’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on: {1) famHy relationship {2} public ut|lity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s}

A. CORRESPONDENT = All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE  ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B.  TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)/LESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FANNIE MAE
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sherifl's Office, PO Box 380 PO BOX 650043,
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloemsburg PA 17815 Daltas . TX 752654143

'C.. PROPERTY LOCATION e A
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
620 Scenic Avenue Bloomsburg — TOWNSHIP OF MAIN
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 22010401
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$7.871.45 _ +={)- =57.871.45

D. VALUATION DATA D 5 e
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$46,192.00 ;‘;CJQOR =$170,448.48

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Inte re.st.Conveyed

100%

1A, AMCUNT OF EXEMPTION Claimed 1B. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Rea! Estate
100%, 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

«  (NAME OF DECEDENT) {ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer 1o a trust.. (Attach copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement. )

O C O O C

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnaticn or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Morigage and note/Assignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed.. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

C 0N

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Plcase explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #: FANNIE MAE IS AN
EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723 A.© (2).

C

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

April 13, 2010

Sl URE OF C_.ORRESF'ONDENT OR RESP NSIBT VE&TY .. DATE
’ H £ o ; I' -
s i 1 A
! f% i / !
L1 \.L \1 o L i




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUI'TE 3000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKIST STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532

PA (215)627-1322
Fax (215)627-7734

www.goldbecklaw.com

April 13, 2010

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value

Alln: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxcs

Re: 620 Scenic Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Plaintiff: FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
Date of Judgment: 10/5/2009

Datc of Sale: Wednesday, March 24, 2010

Date of Original Mortgage: 12/17/1999

Original Mortgagor: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

Date Recorded: 12/17/1999

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument # 199911808

The Plaintiff and Original Mortgagee are the same. An assignment was recorded into N/A

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: N/A
Book, Page, Instrument #: N/A

82-127 (Rev. 6/93)(SEE REVERSE)
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK  /ER FeRSTRUST |
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 800.220BANK / firsirust.com
SUITE 5000, MELLOM INDEPENDEMCE CEMTER 3-7380-2380 04/12/2010 _
701 MARKET ST. PHILARELFHIA, PA 13106 ]
{215y 627-1322 é
PRY 2
To THE $++6,028.88
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ,028.
SIX THOUSAND TWENTY-EIGHT AND 88 7/ 1600 ~—~~ e BOLLARS ;
Sheriff's Office 5
PO Box 380 - MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOQUNT EI
Bloomsburg PA, 17815
P R
MEMO Fenstermacher / AOTHORIZED SIGNATURE
IFL 255 2350738080 Y0 ti000 LGN -
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER 04/1 2;){2010 5 2 5 5 8 9

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fenstermacher

Mortgage Disbursement

$6,028.88
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKFEFVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEFENDENCE CENTER
. 201 MARKET STREET
PAILABELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1522
FAX (215) 627-7734

Febraary 9, 2010

: Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
VS

CHARIES F. FENSTERMACHER and WENDY J.. FENSTERMACHER
No. 2009-CV-649

Property address:

620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 18, 2000

Dear Sir/Madam;

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 10, 2010 to March 24, 2010.

Thank you for vour cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Michael T. McKeever
MTM/genm

oc: Steven M. Kotch _
FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK

LAW OFFICES OF PATRICK T. OCONNELL
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburgh, PA 17815



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 20, 27 and February 3,
2010 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher o( said newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published;
that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are truc.

Swomm and subscribed to before me this ......... Err

Motarial Seal .;

Dennis L. Ashanfelder, Notary Public 5.

Seott Twp., Columbla Courty §

My Cortimission Expires Juty 3,2011 -
Memper, Pennaytvania Assaciation af Metaries

AN NOW, 1o 320 , T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto 3. for publishing the {foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



~OUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:21-JAN-10 FEE:%$5.00 CERT. NO:6356

FENSTERMACHER CHARLES F DISTRICT: MAIN TWP

FENSTERMACHER WENDY L DEED 19991-1807

£20 SCENIC BAVE LOCATION: LOT 168

BELOOMSBURG PA 17815 FARCEL: 22 -01C-001-040,000

————— PENDING-~-- TOTAL AEMOUNT

¥EAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2008 PRIM 2,340.16 31.17 0.00 2,371.33
2009 PRIM 2,098.33 31.25 30.00 2,159.58
TOTAL DUE : £4,530.91
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March L2010

THIS Is TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENZ AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 200%

REQUESTED BY: _,_/_[i;)’_\ I ‘_fl: i _Ck@mb_c_(_ lain. _SL..M-:‘Q:
' cAWM
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i
H %'/ O Agent
- B Addr
] ?ﬂce egrbyg(ﬁmred Name) C. Datg of Deflivery
. /)’ f\_“_ £ i (‘0 7 T

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE IIS SECTION

M Complete items 1, 2,. . 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signatun _
X o

3 agen

e
L

B Addresse

B. Received by( PnntelNﬁ‘
DBV Gy o

n C Date of Deliver

| D Is delwerya‘ddress differert from itemn 17 O Yes:
It YES, enter dellvery address below: L1 No

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3254
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Sewvice Type
P Certified Mail [ Express Mai .
] Reglsterad {1 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise .
OinsuredMail 3 C.OD,

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) Ei Yes

D is ch‘-,'lr\.rer)lI address different from item 17
if YES, anter delivery address below:

1; ‘f‘g

I No

3. Service Type
¥ Certified Mall [ Express Mait
[ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandis
O hsured Mail 0O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O vss

008 1830 DOOZ 2802 Bkb3

2. Article Number
(Transfer frorn service label)

ey e

?DDB l&ED DDDE cB0e cb1b

102595-02-M-1540 |
i

sturn Hegei

aulfS

'ﬂf 7S el ™ age
7@ ﬁmm ame) C. Date of Delivery
,ze 77 BCT 09 2009

; SENDER: COMPLETE,
B Complete items 1, 2, .

PS Form 3811, February 2004

HiS SECTION

3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we ¢an return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Do-mesﬂc Sletum Fl;gcelpt

A, Signature ;

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQLLON DELIVERY

102585-02-M-15

O Agent
P Address:

D s delivéry addres different from item 17 L Yes

If YES, enter defivery address hetow: [ No
T SALE
[t

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail 3 Express Mail _
0 Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Foa) [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.ALR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

tIARRISBURG, PA 17105

B. F{ ewed by ( Printed Name) aof Delive
ﬁ\_,,. BEF6'S Y
K i
D. IsTelvary atidress different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery addrass below: O Ne
3. Service Type
B Certifiod Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registerad {1 Retum Recsipt for Merchandls
O tnsured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas) O Yes

106 1430 0D0OD2 2802 2k3d i

t 2. Article Number

(Transfor from service labaf}

7008 1630 0002 2802 2dkes

'eceipt

102595—02—M-1£ : PS Form 3811, February 2004

tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

_' B Print your name and address on the reverse

. M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permi’s.

Domestic Return Receipt

. W Complete items 1, 2, . i 3. Also complete A. Signature }éj
[J Agen

X

102595-02-M-1£

M Address:

C. D

T

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

ate of Delive

0 2 2008

¢ 1. Article Addressed to:

Commonwealth of pp

. |s defivery address different from item 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3 Yes
3 No

. PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105 -
3. Sarvice Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Registerad [0 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail [ C.0.0,
) 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfar-from service {abel | __Eg@__}&iiﬂ EIEIEIE EEEIE Eh?[l )
PS Form 38711, February 2004 Domestic Return Recept 102595-02-M-12



SENDER: COMPLETE

LS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, . . 3, Alsoc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card ta the back of the mailpiece,
or on the fronfif space permits.

Ti

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D>mm\%.\v.

B Addresse

u Xy el

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £J Yes

- Article auamwmmwo_ If YES, enter delivery address below: LTI No
5
P .
Mortgage Electronic Reg Systemd
3300 SW 34th Ave,
Ocala, FL 34474
. 3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Reglstared 3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail 3 C.0.D.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

1 2, Article Number

(Transfer frorm service label)

70086 1830 po02 2802 £Zhb5h

i
:
i
i

PS Form 3811, February 2004

| W Cotnplets items 1, 2, . 43, Also complete
| W Print your name and address an the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

e 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Domestic Return Recaipt

102505-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signature

o oS

B Addresse

so that we can return the card to you.

or oh the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name}

Blams X. Grenk

C. Date of Delive:

H
i
|
!
1
i
|
|

1. Article Addressed to:

Mortgage Electronic Reg Systems)
PO Box 2026
memﬂ“zH 48501

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

gCT 15 7008

3. SBervice Typo
B Certified Mail 171 Express Mall
[ Registered O Retun Receipt for Merchandis
[l Insured Mal O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service labef)

E_ﬂmgm Hmua 0002 2802 2LY4Y

- PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-M-15



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2009 DOCKET # 165ED2009
PLAINTIFF FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAIL. BANK F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L/Aupsrins {alt

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /- -ecn TIME <ac MILEAGE OTHER
dall - ST Do -

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Fyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moa®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e (,&L:«.— DATE /— /5 -/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

o

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES /

DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2009 DOCKET # 165ED2009

PLAINTIFF FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAIL. BANK OF BERWICK

DEFENDANT CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY [.. FENSTERMACHER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBLECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARIJORIE LAYTAR-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE,

332C MAIN MIFFLIN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE | ~)d-Kame | 22 () MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) (?ij‘(fjd

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICEER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE ‘ . I q.“‘ @ {@




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2009 DOCKET # 165ED2009

PLAINTIFF FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

DEFENDANT CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 0 QJ}

RELATIONSHIP C// &/k,. IDENTIFICATION
"
DATE /=185 TIME o710 MIT.EAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight ~ Eyves _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE___ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muaQ®

s

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (C/ DATE




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

T0: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQOUSE BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email;
Obligor: Obligee:
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER

29 E. 6TH STREET
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815
IV-D Case #: 050111251

SSN:160-62-2975 Date of Birth:  04/10/68

This lien results from a support order, entered on pECEMRER 21, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 010506

As of gawuary 11, 2010 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $2.144.90 . This
judgement may be subject to interest,

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 620 SCENTC AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien

remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. & Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

-
e S T

v b o
Date
< ——n.) C 4/5! [t 2 =90 5% =TS

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

Authorized Agent

B. L1 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-I1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee

llam: []the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
[J an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

i certify that
the individual who signed the above.

State of ) Notary Public {)me U/\Q,UU |{i~

County of ) Date | ~{2- (O

appeared before me and is known to me as

ANIA

Notarial Seat
Debra Wailiver, Notary Pgblic
My appointment expires _| Town Of Sloomstnurg. Cokenty o oy

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
OMB 0970-0153 Expiration Dale: 022802011
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker 1D 19302



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAIL CORPORATION
FAX (215) 825-6447
lienholder@qoldbecklaw.com

January 7. 2010
DOMESTIC RELLATIONS OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Owner/Dcfendant(s): CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER and WENDY 1.,
FENSTERMACHER

Property to be sold: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date of Sale: Friday, March 19, 2010
Place of Sale: Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsbhurg, PA
Time of Sale: 1:30 PM

Judgment Amount:  $117,460.81
Foreclosure Docket;  2009-CV-649

Ixecuting Creditor:  FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

Dear lienholder,

Please be advised that this office represents the first mortgage* holder in an

Action of Mortgage Foreclosure. The above property will be sold at Sheriff’s Salc on the
abovce date, time and location.

Research of the public records indicates that you arc, or may be, a lien creditor on
the property owned by the Defendants. Please be advised that the Sheriff’s Sale may

cxtinguish your lien against the property. You may wish te attend the sale to protect your
interest if any.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff 30 days after the sale.
Distribution of sale proceeds, if any, will be made by the Sheriff in accordance with the
schedule, unless exceptions are filed to the schedule within 10 days of the filing of the
schedule. 1f you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the

Sheriff’s Sale upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN
ATTORNEY as we are not permitted to give vou Jegal advice.

* - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, 12/17/1999, Instrument # 199911808

62 TT L4 TT NBP ¢



TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURI HOLSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 FROLUR PHONE
T R e BLOMOIMSBLIRG, PA 17813 VBT R RGN
FAX (3700 309-TH25

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK
VS.
CHARLES & WENDY FENSTERMACHER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #165 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 6, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CITARLES & WENDY FENSTERMACHER AT 620 SCENIC AVE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY STEZRIFF JENNIFTR ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS: ~ N

Ny
&#@\ﬂ W ru.\ INBRUS A
DEPIfJTY SHERIFF /

-

; WV
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBIED BEFORE ME

THIS 7™ DAY OF JANUARY 2010

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Public
! Town of Bloomsburg Columbia County PA
3 My Commission Expires September 30, 2012
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Anomey 1D #356129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

Golgbert Yelaffery, McKeever o 7737 F 27112

79113FC

CF: 04/21/2009
SD: 02/10/2010
$117,460.81

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK -
PO Box 289
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603-0239
Plaintiff
V5.

CHARLES F. FTENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
Mortgager{s) and

Record Owner(s)

620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2009-CV-649

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.F. 3129.2 {c) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintift, hereby certifies that service on the Defendants of

the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

£ Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/eempetemt-adute{copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (on gmal green Postal return receipt attached).

(3 Centified mail by Sheriff's Office.

{ ) Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire 1o Attorney for Defendant(s) of record {proof of
mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendam(s) (proof of acknow]edgmem attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office 1o Artomey for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPFPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premuses was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Shexiff's Office {copy of retum attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mzil by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

{ ) Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of pracfs of mailing artached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904,

Respectfully submitted,
—el. O,

D P

BY: Keith C. Halili
Legal Secretary
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Street

Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainaff

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

PO Box 289 of Columbia County

111 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-028%
Plainzift . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS,

. : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER

WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER - Term
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) _ ' No. 2009-CV-649
620 Scenic Avepue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{s)

SUFPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, Plaintiff in the above
action, by Wts attorney, Michael T, McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed

the following information conceming the real property located at:

620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
C/OPATRICK T. O'CONNELL

14 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CHARIES F, FENSTERMACHFER
C/OPATRICK T. O'CONNELL

14 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17315
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foldbeck McCaffery, McKeevsr Noo 773 R

WENDY L. FENSTERMACRHER
620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 10 be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 580
Bleomshurg, FA 17815

FA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Eaforcement
Health and Welfare Bldp. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

M]CHAEL BECK C/Q DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTOI\ LLP
F20 ‘West Main Strest

P.O. Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERRY LEE FENSTERMACHER
¢/0 Leslie W. Bryden

128 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4, Name and address of the Jast recorded holder of every mongage of record:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
3300 SW 34TH AVENUE

SUITE ]0]

OCALA, FL 34474

MORTGAGE ELECTRONTC REGISTRATION SYSTE WS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR E-
LOANS, INC. .
P.O. Box 2026
Flint, MI 48501

1/11

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien ou the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name apd address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the pmpeny which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
620 Scenic Avenue
Eloomsburg, PA 17815

(@ttach separate sheet if more space is needed)
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I verify that the statements made in this affidavii are true and correct to the best of my personal knewledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.§. Section 4904
relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 4, 2610
GOLDBECK. McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Keith C. Halili

Legal Secrerary
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CDLUMBIA COUMYY
[T ] COVET HEAEE - P.O. BDN Mo T H90A THONE
[ST0 Fad-5ATd WOOsSEURC, Fa 1P INE L Ty

AN SR MR SEXT

FIRST KEYSTONE WATIONAL BANK F/K/A  Docket #  163ED2009
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARIFS F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2009, AT 3:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CHARLES FENSTERMACHER C/0 ATTY O'CONNELL AT 14 WEST
MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TQO NELLIE HICKS, SECRETARY, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COFY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, OCTORER 20, 2009 ’r. . 2 ! "
,%JMEL&MJM&M X___

OTARY QUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CRAMBERLAIN :

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Fubllc
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commiseion Expires Septembar 30, 2012

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
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TIMOTHY T L HAMBERLAIN

SHERIEF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
] COLET |UDLKE - #.00. BOX 1B8 24 MOLE Pracul
W) g RLOCrisHURG, PA 17513 I TR
P (5L SEF-30T7

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A  Dacket# 16SED2009
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK _
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER SHERIFF’S COST 318 PAID
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2009, AT 10:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON WENDY FENSTERMACHER AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG
BY HANDING TO WENDY FENSTERMACHER, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2009 : ’
. SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAINV

NOTARY LiC

Notariat Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
, Notaty Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla Courtty PA
My Commiszion Expires September 30, 2012

[ ot ]
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

. eyl

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE _ COURT HOUSE - P-O. 80X 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
G70) Mties63r BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 , G TR0
FAX: (570) 309-5625

. IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK
V5.
CHARLES & WENDY FENS’I'ERMACHER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #165 QF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
jANUARY 6, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
FROPERTY OF CHARLES & WENDY FENSTERMACHER AT 620 SCENIC AVE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF J ENNI'F'F‘R ALLISON.

S0 ANSWERS:

-

Ty

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7" DAY OF JANUARY 2010

Notariel Saal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN .
Notary Public
Town af Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012
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SHERIFF’S SALE

%ENESDAY FEBRUARY 10,2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 649 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, .
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL

THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce. parcel or wact of iznd situate in the Township of Maim, County of Columbis and
Commonwealth of Penasylvania, bovaded and described as foll ows, 16 Wit

BEGINMING at 3 rebar set on the casterly line of Lot Mo, 167, seid sebar also being on dhe southerly right of way
line of Scenic Aveaue East; THENCE along said right of way tine north 32 degrexs 37 minutes 41 seconds cast, & distance of
142.92 feet to & rebar set at ths northwest corner of Lot No. 189; THENCE along the westerly line af Lot Na. 169 south 14
degraes 08 minutes 55 secandys east, a distance of 9,03 feet 1o a rebar set on the northerly line of Recreational Avea;
THENCE along the nortberly line of said Recicationat Area south 77 degroes 06 mminuies 25 scoonds west. 2 distance of
111.24 foet to & rebar set ar the southeast comer of Lot No. 167, THENCE aleng the casterly line of Lot Wo. 167 nonth 30
degrees 40 minutes 46 sononds west, & distance of 197.92 fect to a rebar 501 on the southern Aght of way Line of Scenic
Averme Easzt, the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTATNING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJECT to that portian of a 20 foot wility and drainage casement situate ncar the mstcr]y and westerty
Tincs of the above deseribed parcel of land and that portion of a 20 foot wide utility and drainage casement situawe on the
sautherly line of the above described parcel of land.

Alt of the above being more fully shown as Lot Ne. 168 on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associales
dated Tune 30, 1990, lasu revised Seprerber 12, 1994 (File #3-20).

BEING known a5 Lot No. 163 of the “Wonderview” Phase [T subdivision

THE FOLLOWING covenants, restrictions, terms anid condilions shall pertain with respect 1o the foregoing
conveyance and shall be binding vpon, and inure 10 the benefit of: Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

1. Ths recreational ares, as shown on the final approved subdivision plan, (the "Fioal Plan®), sppearing of record in
Columbia County Map Buook 7, Page 624, shall be maintained in perpemity by the Wonderview Ski Lodge, Inc.,
such maintenance to include weed control, grass mowing, litter and refuse pick-up, and painting and the
mainienance of any recreational facilities in @ condition suitable for such recreationsl porposes, This covenant shall
inure to the beaefit of all owners of lots within Phase IT of the Wonderview Development. (each such owmer being
heremafter eslled Lot Qrwner" and such awners being hercinafter collectively ¢all "Lot Owners'"), and shall be
specificalty enforceable by any such Lot Owner.

2 Irshall be the responsibility of cach Loc (rwner to maintain thal poction of any dratnage way and cascrnm{ that
passcs through such Lot Owner's propeety in condition suitable ta pemait the frec flow of surface water and
drainage thersof.

3. [t shall be the joint and =everal respansibilty of aach Lot Owner upon whose lol is ghuate a portion ol a
detentian pond, as shown on the Final Pian, in conjunction with the ather Lot Owner or Qwners upon
which zuch detertion pond is situate, to mairtain guch detention pond in a condition suitable to perform
tha detentlan pond's Intended purpose. With respect to the detention pond located on Lots 1083, 164 and
land of Gramtor, such joint and several respansibility shall fall upon the Lol Owners and Grantar and
Grantor's successors m interest with respect to ownership of the fend upon which eaid deteniion pond is
focated. With raspact to the detention pend located snlaly on proparty of Grantar, as shown an the Final
Plan, It shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Granlor's successors in interest with respect 1o
ovmership of the land upon which said dstention pond is situaia for the approprate maintanancas thereof.

4. Lot Owners zhall be responsible to mainiain the privale right of way for access (o lots. Such
responsibility shall be the joirt and severnl responsibllity of those Lot Qwners whose property shal be
benefited and serviced by such private right of way.

5. Na house shall be constructed in a manhner or at g location which shall be incompatible with or
which shalt require modification of; the driveway and drainage facifiies as shown on tha Fipal
Plan.

6. Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in aocordance with an approved soll eroslon
and sadimeniation control plan for each lot,

7. No Lot Cwner shall alter the slopa of any driveway grade to a slope ather than thaf provided in the
Fial Plan.

8. Lots 175 and 176 shall nol be conveyed until final access to lot 193 e campleted in accordance with the
Flraf Ptan and the engineer for the Columbia Courdy Planning Commission has thereafter cartified in
writing that such iots are suktable for building.

9. Neithar Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed urtil the engineer for the Columbia County Planning
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4, 2010 4:5fFM Golchecr McCaffery, McKeever Noe. 7731 F.

Commission bas certified in writing that such lot is syitable for building.

10. Each Iot shall be used solely for residentlal purposes and no huilding shall be erected thereon
except a single Tamily dwelling and private garage.

11. No part of any buikding erected upon a lot shall be constructed, erected or placed closer than fiftaan
feet to any boundary (ot of such lot.

11, Nao residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a minimum af 1,650 square feet
of fioor space. In determining such foor space, ong hundred percent of all fimished areas fully above
graund level will be counted and fifty percent of all finished areas which are partially below ground will
be counled provided that such area has a ground leved exit which dosg not require the usage of inferior
slairs or steps 10 exif. No allewance against minimum square foolage requirements shall be permitted
for garages, areas underground which do not have the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or
overhangs.

13, Easemenis have a width and being located as shown on the Flnat Plan are reservad as right of way Tor
utilities, with the right of ingress, agress and regrass over upon and across said easement areas and the
right to install, maintain, repair and repiace aver, dpon and Uhder said easement areas all necessary or
appropriate wires, pipas, maing and other improvements associated with the pravision of utility senvices.

14. The conveyahce hereunder is subject o akl matlers shown on the Final Plan,

15. A deed notice shauld be placed in all deed canveying all lots in this subdivision that the fire protection in
this phasa of the development I3 at 8 minimum.

TAX PARCEL #22-01C-01
BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8} days after the sale in_cash, certified chack or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bldder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the hidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wil} be respeonsible for any
attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
hidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Piaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unles$ the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherw(se, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff,

Plaintffs Attomey Sheriff of Colunbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamheriain
701 Market Street ' www._sheriffoleolnnbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERI AIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COLINTY
PHONT COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
P37 Bh-hbr BLOOMSBURG, PA 17415 L3700 FRIH3N

FAX: [370) 38%-3625

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A Docket # 165ED2009
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2009, AT 3:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CHARLES FENSTERMACHER C/O ATTY O'CONNELL AT 14 WEST
MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO NELLIE HICKS., SECRETARY. A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS.

Tarastly T Chomr sl

TIMOTHY T. CHIAMBERLAIN

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2009

r..-.' o ': ’ "
R CTUTIR Y TN < U W g
NOTARY PUBLIC

SHERIFF

Notarial Seal

LA '

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X
Notary Public 7. ACLIRON 3
Town of Bloomsburg, Colurmbia County PA DEPNT SI--IERILF

My Commission Expires Septamber 30, 2012

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

701 MARKET STREET
Suite 5000
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COLINTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - #.0. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
{500 IBS-50LE BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 (500 TH4- 3hh
FAX: {3702 2B0-5625

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A Docket# 165ED2009
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER SHERIFF’S COST 318 PAID
WENDY L, FENSTERMACHER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW,_ THIS SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007, AT 10:40 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON WENDY FENSTERMACHER AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, RLOOMSBURG
SO ANSWERS,

BY HANDING TO WENDY FENSTERMACHER. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO TITEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME I N / /
THIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20. 2009 / ,,ﬁ%}/ /s
; A
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Hfg(buo}\. ?\(‘- w_x_e‘ldi&»c cE v £
NOTARY BUBLIC \)

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2009 DOCKET # 165ED2009
PLAINTIFF FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDRBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CHARLES FENSTERMACHER C/O ATTY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
O'CONNELL

14 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ Mellie MHick s

RELATIONSHIP Sec,rfﬁ'an_f IDENTIFICATION
DATE 10-14-09 Time [S5D0  miLEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB KPOE . CCso
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
@ CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_ REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE JO-14- OO]]




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2009 DOCKET # 65ED2009
PLAINTIFF FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK. F/K/A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER O(w\és "%{M
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER : oA
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER jo- 9
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WENDY FENSTERMACHER MORTGAGE FORECT,OSURE
620 SCENIC AVE,
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON { ey
'

RELATIONSHIP ‘;, TDENTIFICATION
DATE rji ;32‘0'1 TIME _JO, YO MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Tair Age Militagy-—".
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___ POE

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE ATLPOA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
O - jes-0¥] RE2N (! —condact WAoo Laghz

[-5-C1 AR 4 ¢ Od

Ut 15t 4 - B rhouppe

m"—"‘c\x& ué
. o
DEPUTY &} DATE 16 !Jd _/0 9 )\ﬂ,

R

(st Bomsbuxa ofes Cocbo. Collo Dok




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# /4§ -0

DATE RECEIVED R

DOCKET AND INDEX £ ";,-ft;-".'r

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $£3568:00 OR .):00.00 CK# S 1]

AN
\

\

NS

{ENS

=

KRR

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb, 1o 2o TIME 27
POSTING DATE Dents ia o

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK 5% o
2" WEEK

3RP WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 649 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Main. County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foll ows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar sct on the easterly line of Lot No. 167, said rebar alse being on the southerly right of way
line of Scenic Avenue East: THENCE along said right of way line north 82 degrees 37 minutes 41 seconds east. a distance of
142.92 feet to a rebar set at the northwest comer ol Lot No. 169: THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 169 south 14
degrees 08 minutes 53 seconds east. a distance of 89,03 teet to a rebar set on the northerly Iine of Recrcational Arca;
THENCI aleng the northerly line of said Recreational Area south 77 degrees 06 minutes 25 seconds wesl. a distance of
111.24 feet to a rebar set at the southeast corner of Lot No. 167: THENCE along the casterly line of Lot No. 167 narth 30
degrees 40 minutes 46 scconds wesl. a distance of 107.92 (eet o a rebar set on the southern right of way line of Scenic
Avenue Fasl, the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJECT to that portion of a 20 tool utility and drainage casement siluale near the easterly and westerly
fines of the above described parcel of land and (hat portion of a 20 fool wide utility and drainage cascment situate on the
southerly line of the above described pareel of land.

All of the above being more lully shown as Lot No. 168 on a drail prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated June 30, 1990, lasi revised September 12, 1994 (File #8-207,

BEING known as Lot No. 168 of the "Wonderview" Phase [1 subdivision.

THE FOLLOWING covenanis. restrictions, (erms and conditions shalt pertain with respeet to the foregoing
conveyance and shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of: Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

1. The recreational arca, as shown on the final approved subdivision plan. (the "Final Plan"), appearing of record in
Columbia County Map Book 7. Page 624. shall be maintained in perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski 1Lodge, Inc..
such maintenance to include weed control. grass mowing. litter and refuse pick-up, and painting and the
maintcnance of any recreational facilitics in a condition suitabic for such recreational purposes. This covenant shall
inure Lo the benefit of all owners of lots within Phase IT of the Wonderview Development. (cach such owner heing
hereinaficr called "Lol Owner” and such ewners being hereinatter collectively calt "Lot Owners™), and shall be
specifically enforceable by any such Lot Owner.

2. Tt shall be the responsibility of each Lot Owner to maintain that portion of any drainage way and sasement that
passes through such Lot Owner's properly in condition suitable to permit the iree flow of surface water and
drainage thereot.

3. It shail be the joint and several responsibility of each Lot Owner upon whose lot is situate a portion of a
detention pond, as showr on the Final Plan, in conjunction with the other Lot Qwner or Owners upon
which such detention pond is situate, to maintain such detention pond in a condition suitable to perform
the detentian pond's intended purpose. With respect to the detention pond located on Lots 163, 164 and
land of Grantor, such joint and several responsibility shall fall upon the Lot Owners and Grantor and
Grantor's successors in interest with respect to ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is
located. With respect to the detention pond located solely on property of Granior, as shown on the Final
Plan, it shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Grantor's successors in interest with respect to
ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is situate for the apprapriate maintenance thereof.

4. Lot Owners shall be responsibie to maintain the private right of way for access to lots. Such

responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of those Lot Owners whose property shall be

benefited and serviced by such private right of way.

3. No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location which shall be incompatible with or
which shall require modification of; the driveway and drainage facilities as shown on the Final
Plan.

6. Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in accordance with an approved soil erosion
and sedimentation control plan for each lot.

7. No Lot Owner shall alter the slope of any driveway grade to a slope other than that provided in the
Final Plan.

8. Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveyed until final access ta lot 193 is completed in accordance with the
Final Plan and the engineer for the Columbia County Planning Commission has thereafter certified in
writing that such lots are suitable for building.

9. Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed until the engineer for the Columbia County Ptanning



Commission has certified in writing that such lot is suitable for building.

10. Each lot shall be used solely for residential purposes and no building shall be erected theraon
except a single family dwelling and private garage.

11. No part of any building erected upan a lot shall be constructed, erected or placed closer than fifteen
feet to any boundary Ict of such lot.

2. No residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a minimum of 1,650 square fest
of floor space. In determining such floor space, one hundred percent of all finished areas fully above
ground level will be counted and fifty percent of all finished areas which are partially below ground will
be counted provided that such area has a ground level exit which does not require the usage of interior
stairs or steps to exit. No aflowance against minimum square footage requirements shall be permitted
for garages, areas underground which do not have the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or
overhangs.

13. Easements have a width and being located as shown an the Final Plan are reserved as right of way for
utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress ever upon and across said easement areas and the
right to install, maintain, repair and replace over, upon and under said easement areas all necessary or
appropriate wires, pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of utility services.

14. The conveyance hereunder is subject to all matters shown on the Final Plan.

15. A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all lots in this subdivision that the fire protection in
this phase of the development is at a minimum.

TAX PARCEL #22-01C-01
BEING KNOWN AS: 6§20 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIMIE OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%:) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at salel. Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of salo,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is o be paid within {8 dayvs after the saie in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BiD PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

.. Mthe successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect sither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverablie. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Maintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 649 OF 2009 J13 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee. parcet or tract of land situate in the Township of Main. County ot Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a rehar set on the easterly line of Lot No. 167, said rebar also being on the southerly right of way
line of Scenic Avenue East: THENCE along said right of way line north 82 degrecs 37 minutes 41 seconds cast, a distance of
142.92 feet Lo a rebar set at the northwest corner of Lot No. 169; THENCE along ihe westerly linc of Lot No. 169 south 14
degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds cast. a distance of 89.03 feet to a rebar set on the northerly line of Recreational Area:
THENCE aleng the nottherly line of said Recreational Area south 77 degrees 06 minutes 25 seconds west., a distance ot
111.24 feet 10 a rebar sct at the southeast corncr of Lot No. 167; THENCE atong the casterly line of Lot No. 167 north 30
degrees 40 minutes 46 seconds west, a distance of' 107.92 feet to 4 rebar set on the southern right of way linc of Scenig
Avenue East, the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJECT o that portion of a 20 foot wility and drainage easement situate near the easterly and wcesterly
lines of the above described parcel of land and that portion of a 20 fuot wide wtility and drainage easement situate on the
southerly line of the above described parcel of land.

All of the above being more tully shown as Lot No. 168 on a draft prepared by Ralile. James and Associales
dated June 30, 1990, last revised September 12, 1994 (File #8-20).

BEING known as Lot No. 168 of the "Wonderview” Phase 11 subdivision.

THE FOLLOWING covenants, restrictions, terms and conditions shall pertain with respect to the foregoing
conveyance and shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of: Grantees and Grantess successors and assigns:

I, The recreational ared, as shown on the final approved subdivision plan. (the "Final Plan™). appearing of rccord in
Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 624, shall be maintained in perpetity by the Wonderview Ski Lodge. Inc..
such maintenance to include weed control, grass mowing, litter and reluse pick-up, and painting and the
mainlenance of' any recreational facilities in a condilion suitable for such recreational purposes. This covenant shall
nure to the benetit of"all owners of tots within Phasc IT of the Wonderview DevelopmenL (each such owner being
hereinafier called "Lot Owner" and such owners being hereinafier collectively call "Lot Owners"). and shail be
specifically enforceable by any such Lot Owner,

2. lishall be the responsibiiity of ¢ach Lot Owner to maintain that portion of any drainage way and easement that
passcs through such Lot Owner's property in condition suitable o permit the free flow of surface water and
drainage thercof,

3. It shall be the joint and several responsibility of each Lot Owner upon whose lot is situate a portion of a
detention pond, as shown on the Fina! Plan, in conjunction with the ather Lot Owner or Owners upon
which such detention pond is situate, to maintain such detention pand in a condition suitable to perfarm
the detention pond's intended purpose. With respect ta the detention pond located on Lots 163, 164 and
land of Grantor, such joint and several responsibility shall fall upon the Lot Owners and Granter and
Grantor's successors in interest with respect to ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is
located. With respect to the detention pond Iocated solely on property of Grantor, as shown on the Final
Plan, it shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Granter's successors in interest with respect to
ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is situate for the appropriate maintenance thereof.

4. Lot Owners shall be responsible to maintain the private right of way for access to iots. Such

responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of those Lot Owners whose property shall be

benefited and serviced by such private right of way.

No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location which shall be incompatible with or

which shall require madification of; the driveway and drainage facilities as shown on the Final

Plan.

6. Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in accordance with an approved soit erosion
and sedimentation control plan for each lot.

7. No Lat Owner shall alter the slope of any driveway grade to a slape other than that provided in the
Final Plan.

8. Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveyed until final access to lot 193 is completed in accordance with the
Final Plan and the engineer for the Columbia Ceunty Planning Cammission has thereafter certified in
writing that such lots are suitable for building.

9. Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed until the engineer for the Columbia County Planning

Lh



Commission has certified in writing that such lot is suitable for building.

10. Each lot shall be used solely for residential purposes and no building shall be erected thereon
except a single family dwelling and private garage.

11. No part of any building erected upon a lot shall be constructed, erected or placed closer than fifteen
feet to any boundary lot of such lot.

12. No residential structure shall be placed upan a lot which does not have a minimum of 1,650 square feet
of floor space. In determining such floor space, cne hundred percent of all finished areas fully above
ground level will be counted and fifty percent of all finished areas which are partialiy below ground will
be counted provided that such area has a ground level exit which does not require the usage of interior
stairs or steps to exit. No allowance against minimum square footage requirements shall be permitted
for garages, areas underground which do not have the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or
averhangs.

13. Easements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan are reserved as right of way for
utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress over upon and across said easement areas and the
right to install, maintain, repair and replace aver, upon and under said easement areas all necessary or
appropriate wires, pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of utility services.

14. The conveyance hereunder is subject to all matters shown on the Final Plan.

15. A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all lots in this subdivision that the fire protection in
this phase of the development is at a minimum.

TAX PARCEL #22-01C-01
BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum paymentis to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cagh, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FALURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
RPERIOD.

_______ if the successful bidder fails to pav the bid price 35 per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect sither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or o resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract In the case of a defauit all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
altorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 649 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO TIHE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMRBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce. parcel or tract of land situale in the Township of Main, County of Columbia and
Commonwecalth of T*ennsylvania. bounded and described as fol lows, o wil:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the casterly ling of Tot No. 167, said rebar also being on the southerly right of way
line of Scenic Avenue Fast: THENCE along said right of way line norlh 82 degrees 37 minutes 41 seconds cast, a distance of
142.92 feet to a rebar sct at the northwest corner of Lol No. 169; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 169 south 14
degrees 08 minutes 35 scconds east. a distanice of 89.03 feel Lo 4 rebar set on the northerly line of Recreational Area;
THENCE along the northerly line of said Recreational Arca south 77 degrees 06 minutes 25 seconds wesl, a distance of
111.24 feet 1o a rebar set at the southeast corner of Lot No. 167: THIENCE along the easterly ling of Lot No. 167 nerih 3¢
degrees 40 minutes 46 seconds west. a distance of 107,92 feet to a rebar set on the southern right of way line of Scenic
Avenue East, the point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJECT to that portion of a 20 foot utility and drainage easement situate near the easterly and westerly
lines of the above described parcel of'fand and that portion of a 20 foot wide utility and drainage eascment situate on Lhe
southerly line of the above described parcel of land.

All of thc above being more fully shown as Lot No. 168 on a drafl prepared by Bafile. James and Associates
dated June 30. 1990, last revised Scptember 12, 1994 (Tilc #8-20).

BETNG known as Lot No. 168 of the "Wonderview" Phase 11 subdivision.

THE FOLLOWING covenanls, restrictions, terms and conditions shall pertain with respeet to the foregoing
conveyance and shall be binding upon. and inure 10 the benefit of: Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

1. The recreational arca, as shown on the final approved subdivision plan. {the "Final Plan™, appearing of record in
Columhbia County Map Book 7. Page 624. shall be maintained in perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski Lodge. Inc..
such maintenance ta include weed control. grass mowing. litter and refuse pick-up, and painting and the
maintenance of any recreational facilities in 4 condition suitable for such recreational purposes. This covenant shall
inure Lo the benefir of all owners of lots within Phase 1 of the Wonderview Development. (sach such owner being
hereinaficr called "Lot Owner" and such owners being hercinafter collectively call "Lot Owners™). and shall be
specifically enforecable by any such Lot Owner.

2. It shall be the responsibility of cach Lot Owner to maintain that portion ot any drainage way and susemnent that
passes through such Lot Grwner's property in condition suilable to permit the free flow of surface water and
drainage thercol.

3. It shall be the joint and several responsibility of each Lot Owner upon whose lot is situate a portion of a
detention pond, as shawn on the Final Plan, in conjunction with the other Lot Owner or Owners upon
which such detention pond is situate, to maintain such detention pond in a condition suitable to perform
the detention pond's intended purpose. With respect to the detention pond located on Lots 163, 164 and
land of Grantor, such joint and several responsibility shall fall upon the Lot Owners and Grantor and
Grantor's successars in interest with respect to ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is
located. With respect to the detention pond located solely on property of Grantor, as shown on the Final
Plan, it shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Grantor's successars in interest with respect to
ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is situate for the appropriate maintenance thereof.

4. Lot Owners shall be responsible to maintain the private right of way for access to lots. Such
responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of those Lot Owners whose property shall be
benefited and serviced by such private right of way.

5. No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location which shall be incompatible with or
which shall require modification of; the driveway and drainage facilities as shown on the Final
Plan.

6. Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in accordance with an approved soil erosion
and sedimentation control plan for each lot.

7. No Lot Owner shall alter the slope of any driveway grade to a slope other than that provided in the
Final Plan.

8. Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveyed until final access to lot 193 is completed in accordance with the
Final Plan and the engineer for the Columbia County Planning Commission has thereafter certified in
writing that such fots are suitable for building.

9. Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed until the engineer for the Columbia County Pianning



Commissien has certified in writing that such lot is suitable for building.

10. Each lot shall be used solely for residential purposes and no building shall be erected thereon
except a single family dwelling and private garage.

11. No part of any building erected upon a lot shall be constructed, erected or placed closer than fifteen
feet to any boundary lot of such lot.

12. No residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a minimum of 1,650 square feet
of flioor space. In determining such floor space, one hundred percent of all finished areas fully above
ground level will be counted and fifty percent of all finished areas which are partially below ground will
be counted provided that such area has a ground level exit which does not require the usage of interior
stairs ar steps to exit. No allowance against minimum square footage requirements shall be permitted
for garages, areas underground which do not have the requisite ground leve! exit, breezeways or
overhangs.

13. Easements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan are reserved as right of way for
utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress over upon and across said easement areas and the
right to install, maintain, repair and replace over, upon and under said easement areas ail necessary or
appropriate wires, pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of utflity services.

14. The cenveyance hereunder is subject to all matters shown on the Final Plan.

I5. A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all lots in this subdivision that the fire protection in
this phase of the development is at a minimum.

TAX PARCEL #22-01C-D1
BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TERMS OF Sat b

MINIMUM PAYNENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ton {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is tc be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within {8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's chack.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBRED TIME
PERIOD.

. Hihe successtul bidder fails to pav the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sus the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract In the case of a default al
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defauilting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Phitadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 649 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA._, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL TITAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract ol fand situate in the Township of Main, County of Columbia and
Commonwcealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar sel on the easterly line of Lot No. 167, said rebar also being on the southerly right of way
line of Scenic Avenue East: THENCE along said right of way linc north 82 degrees 37 minutes 41 sceonds cast. a distance of
142,92 fect to a rebar set at the northwest corner of Lot No. 169, TITENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 169 south 14
degrees 08 minutes 35 scconds east, 4 distance 01 89.03 feet to a rebar sel on the northerly line of Recreational Area;
THENCE along the northerly line of said Recreational Area south 77 degrees 06 minutes 235 seconds wesl. a distance of
111.24 teet to a rebar set at the southeust corner of Lot No. 167: THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 167 north 30
dcgrecs 40 minutes 46 seconds west, a distance of 107.92 (get Lo a rebar set on the southern right of way line of Scenic
Avenue East. the point and place of BEGTNNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acrcs.

BFING SUBJECT to that portion of a 20 foot utility and drainage easement situate near the casterly and westerly
lines of the above described parcel of land and that portion of a 20 fool wide uiility and drainage casement siluale on the
southerly line of the above deseribed parcel of land.

All of the above being more fully shown as Lot No. 168 on a draft prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated June 30. 1990, last reviscd Scptember 12, 1994 (Tile #8-20).

BEING known as Lol No. 168 of the "Wonderview" Phase H subdivision.

TIHE FOLLOWING covenants, restriclions, terms and conditions shall pertain with respect to the forcgoing
conveyance and shall be binding upon. and inure to the benefit of’; Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

I. The rcercational arca. as shown on the (Tnal approved subdivision plan. (the "Final Plan"). appcaring of record in
Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 624, shalt be mainlained in perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski Lodge, Inc..
such maintcnance to include weed control, grass mowing, litter and refuse pick-up. and painting and the
mainienance of any rcereational facilities in a condition suitable for such recreational purposes. This covenant shall
inure to the beneflit ol all owners of lots within Phase 11 of the Wonderview Development. (each such owner being
hereinaller called "Lot Owner” and such owners being hereinafier collectively call "Lol Owners”), and shall be
specifically enforceahle by any such Lot Owner.

2. Tushall be the responsibility of each Lol Owner to maintain that portion of any drainage way and easement that
passcs through such Lot Owner's property in condition suitable to permil the free flow of surface water and
drainage thereol.

3. ltshall be the joint and several responsibility of each Lot Qwner upon whose iot is situate a portion of a
detention pond, as shown on the Final Plan, in conjunction with the other Lot Owner or Owners upon
which such detention pond is situate, to maintain such detention pond in a condition suitable to perform
the detention pond's intended purpose. With respect to the detention pond focated on Lots 163, 164 and
land of Grantor, such joint and severa! responsibitity shall fall upon the Lot Owners and Grantor and
Grantor's successors in interest with respect to ownership of the land upen which said detention pond is
iocated. With respect to the detention pond located solely on property of Grantor, as shown on the Final
Plan, it shal! be the responsibility of Grantor and Grantor's successors in interest with respect to
ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is situate far the appropriate maintenance thereof.

4. Lot Owners shail be responsible to maintain the private right of way for access to lots. Such
responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of those Lot Owners whose property shall be
benefited and serviced by such private right of way.

5. No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location which shall be incompatible with or
which shall require modification of; the driveway and drainage facilities as shown on the Final
Plan.

6. Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in accordance with an approved soil erosion
and sedimentation control plan for each lot.

7. Mo Lot Gwner shall alter the slope of any driveway grade to a slope other than that provided in the
Final Plan.

8. Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveyed until final access to lot 193 is completed in accordance with the
Final Plan and the engineer for the Columbia County Planning Commission has thereafter certified in
writing that such lots are suitable for building.

9. Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed until the engineer for the Columbia County Planning



Commission has certified in writing that such lot is suitable for building.

10. Each lot shall be used solely for residential purposes and no building shall be erected thereon
except a single family dwelling and private garage.

11. No part of any building erected upon a lot shall be constructed, erected or placed closer than fifteen
feet to any boundary lot of such lot.

12. No residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a minimum of 1,650 square feet
of floor space. in determining such floor space, one hundred percent of all finished areas fully above
ground fevel will be counted and fifty percent of all finished areas which are partially below ground will
be counted provided that such area has a ground level exit which does not require the usage of interior
stairs or sieps to exit. No allowance against minimum square footage requirements shall be permitted
for garages, areas underground which do not have the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or
overhangs.

13. Easements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan are reserved as right of way for
utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress over upon and across said easement areas and the
right to install, maintain, repair and replace over, upon and under said easement areas all necessary or
appropriate wires, pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of utility services.

14, The conveyance hereunder is subject tc all matters shown on the Fina! Plan.

15. A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all lots in this subdivision that the fire protection in
this phase of the development is at a minimum.

TAX PARCEL #22-01C-01
BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at salel. Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is 1o be paid within {8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BiD UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

.. i ihe successtul bidder faills to pay the bid price as per the ahove terms,
the Sheriff may slect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resaie of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
aitorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




WIRLT OF ENFCUTION  iIMORTOAGE FORECLOSURL)
PARLCP3IR0-3T855 ANTY Rule 3257

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK 'K A
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BFRWICK :
POy Box 259 ! Inthe Court ol Comnion Pleas ol
[T1 West Front Street Columbia County
Berwick, PA TSO03-0280

No. 00OV -39
CHARLES I FENSTLERMACHLER oy =N\ A
WENDY [ FENSTERMALCTIER aﬁ(—’q L‘B \LCQ
H20 Scenie Avenue WIRIT OF EXECUTTON
Bloomusburg, PA 17813 (MORTGAGLE FORLECTOSURL)

Commonwealth of Penusvlvania
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Colwmbia County, Pennsyvlvania

To satisly the jud@ment. imterest and costs inthe above matter you are divected 1o leva upon and sell the

[ollowing descrthed property:
PREMISES: 620 Scenie Avenue Bloomsburg, PATTRIS
Sce Lixhibit A7 attached

AMOUNT DLUE N117.460.8]

Interest Front 040012009
Huouglh DDate of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Dared: M R S c)—oof Pr()thonotir\ (ommon Pleas Court
= - {

of Colombia Couney. Pe nns\'i\-'dnm
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of
Mam. County of Columbia and Commonweaith of Penmsylvania, bounded and described
as tollows, o wit:

BLEGINNING at a rebar sct on the casterlv line of Lot No. 167, said rebar also
being on the southerly right of way line of Scenic Avenue Fast; THENCL along sad
right of way line north 82 degrees 37 minutes 41 seconds east. a distance of 142,92 foet
to a rebar set at the northwest comer of Lot No. 109: THENCE along the westerly hine of
Lot No. 169 south 14 degrees 08 minutes 53 seconds east, a distance of §9.03 feet to g
rebar set on the northerly line ol Reercational Arca: THENCE along the northerly line of
sard Recreational Arca south 77 degrees 06 mimuies 235 seconds west, a distance of
FVT.24 feet 1o a rebar set at the southeast cormer of Lot No. 167 THENCE along the
easterly line of Lot No. 167 north 30 degrees 40 minutes 46 seconds west, o distance ol
HO7.92 feet to a rebar set on the southem right of way line of Scenic Avenue East, the
point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJLECT to that portion of a 20 toot utility and drainage easement
situate near the easterly and westerly lines of the above described parcel of land and that
pariion ot & 20 foot wide utility and drainage cascinent situate on the southerly line of the
above deseribed parcel of Tand.

All ot the above being more fully shown as Lot No. 168 on a dratt prepared by
Bafile. James and Associates dated June 30, 1990 Last revised September 12, 1994 (File
H#S-20).

BEING known as Lot No. 16X ol the "Wonderview™ Phase 11 subdivision.

THE TOLLOWING covenants, restrictions. terms and conditions shall pertain
with respect (o the foregoing conveyance and shall be binding upon, and inure to the
benetit of: Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

. The reereational area, as shown on the final approved subdivision plan. (the
“Final Plan™). appearing of record in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 624,
shall be mamtained i perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski Lodee, Ine.. such
malntenance w include weed control, grass mowing, litter and refuse pick-up, and
panting and the maintenance of any recreational facilitics in o condition suitable
for such recreational puposes. This covenant shall inure to the benefit of all
owners of lots within Phase 1l of the Wonderview Development, {cach such
owner being heretnatter called “Lot Owner™ and such owners being hercinafter
collectively call Lot Owners™), and shall be specifically enforceable by any such
[.of Owner.

[t shall be the responsibility ol each Lot Owner to maintain that portion of any
drainage way and easement that passes through such Lot Owner's property in
condition suitable to permit the free flow of surlace water and drainage thereof,

I
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It shall be the joint and several responsibility ot each Lot Gwner upoit whose lot
I8 situate a portion ol a detention pond, as shown on the Final Plan. in conjunction
with the other Lot Owner or Owners upon which such detention pond 15 situare. to
mamtain such detention pond in a condition suitable to perform the detention
port’s intended purpose. With respect to the detention porkl located on Lots 163,
Lo and fand of Grantor. such joint and several responsibitity shall fall upon the
Lot Owners and Grantor and Grantor's suceessors in inerest with respect 1o
ownership of the Tand upon which said detention pond is focated. With respect to
the detention pond Tocated solely on property of Grantor, as shown on the Final
Plan. it shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Grantor’s suceessors in interest
with respect to ownership of the land upon which said detention pond is situate
for the appropriate mamtenance thereof,

Lot Owners shall be responsible to maintain the private vight of wav for access 1o
fots. Such responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility ot those 1ot
Owners whose property shall be benefited and serviced by such private rnghl ot
way.

No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location which shall be
meompatible with or which shall require modification of: the driveway and
drainage fucilities as shown on the Final Plan.

Fach Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filmg in accordance with an
approved soil crosion and sedimentation control plan for cach lot.

No Lot Owner shall alter the slope ol any driveway grade to a stope other than
that provided in the Final Plan.

Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveved until inel access to lot 193 s completed
m accordance with the Final Plan and the engineer tor the Columbia County
Planming Conumission has thereatter certified in writing that such lots are suitable
lor building,

Nerther Lot 179 and 182 shalt be conveyed until the engineer tor the Columbia
County Planmng Commitssion has certilied in writing that such lot is suitable for
butlding.

Lach lot shall be used solely Jor residential purposes and no building shall be
crected thereon except a single family dwelling and private parapce.

- No part of any building erected upon u lot shall be constructed, crected or placed

closer than fifteen feel to any boundary lot of such lot.

- No residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a

minimum ot 1.050 square feet ot floor space. [n determining such (loor space, one
hundred percent of all tinished areas tully above ground level will be counted and
filty percent of all linished arcas which are partially below ground will be counted
provided that such areu has a ground level exit which docs not require the usage

of interior stairs or sleps to exit. No allowance against minimum square lvotage
requirements shall be permitted for garages, arcas underground which do not have
the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or overhangs.

- Lasements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan are

reserved as right of way for utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress
over upon and across said casement arcas and the right to mstall, maintain, repair
and replace over, upon and under said casement areas all necessary or appropriate



wires. pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of
atility services.

I3 The conveyance hereunder is subject 1o all matters shown on the Final Plan,
15, A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all lots in this subdivision
that the fire protection in this phase of the development is at a minnimum,

TAX PARCEL #22-010-0]

BLING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomshure, PA 17818
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suite SG00 - Mellon Independence Cente
FOR Market Street

Fhiladelphia. PA 19106

2136271322
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FIRST KEYSTONE WATIONAL BANK FIEOA FIRS
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Sale at 7.500H0%,
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WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)Y

PR.OCP 3S0-3183 AND Rule 3257

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K A
FIRST NATIHONAL BANK OF BERWICK

PO Box 289

10T West Front Streer

Borwick, A TS6{3-112849

CHAITES FFOFPENSTERMACHIR
WENDY T FENSTERMACHER
(20 Scemc A enue

Bloomsiburg, A LYNES

Commonwealth of Pennsybvane
County of Colurnibia

To the Sherift of Columibia County, Pennsvlvania

In the Court ol Commen Plens of
Columbia Counry

Non 2009-0V A48

WRIT OF EXLECUTTON
(MORTGAGE FORECTOSURI)

Tosatsty the judgment. interest and costs i the above matter vou are dircered w [evy upon and sebl the

tollowing described propenty:

PREMISLS: 620 Sceme Avenue Bloomsbure, PA 17813

See Exhubn A7 attached

Drated: @/_gi__.___‘s, (;daf

AMOUND DUL 51 7R

Interest From 0470012000
Thraush Date ol Sale

{Custs 1o be added)

Prathonotary. Common Pleas Cour

of Columbia County, Permsylvania
’ e R el D D

Prath & Clork of Sew, Conrte

S ey  Teapa, L oer LT 0 T T Ry iH 7
Igeplit}h’. Lt hn o hw RS :_ _ -_-_ . : ...\, - __ Ll __f HE . R

x




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of
Mair, County of Columbia and Commonwealth ot Pennsylivama, bounded and described
as [olfows. to wit:

BLEGINNING at a rebar set on the casterly line of Lot Noo 167 said rebar also
being on the southerly right ot way line of Scenie Avenue Last; THENCE along said
right of way lite north 82 degrees 37 minutes 41 seconds east, a distance of 142,92 fee
to @ rebar set at the northwest corner ol Lot Noo 169 THENCE atong the westerly line of
Lot No. 69 south T4 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds cast. a distance of 89.03 fect to a

rebar set on the northerly Tine of Recreational Arcar THENCE along the northerly line of
Sdtti Recreational Area south 77 degrees Doonmutes 23 seconds west, o distanee of
FTT.24 Teet to a rebar set at the southeast corner ol Lot No. 167, THENCE along the
casterly Iime of Lot No. F67 north 30 degrees 40 mimutes 26 seconds west. a distance of
1O7.92 feet 1o a rebar set on the southarmn right ol way line of Scenie Avenue Last, the
pomnt and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BEING SUBJECT o that portion of a 20 foot utility and drainage cascinenl
situate near the easterly and westerly hnes of the above described parcel of tand and (hat
portion of g 20 foot wide vtihty and dramage casement situate on the southerly Hne of the
above described pareel ol land.

Al ot the above being more tully \hm\ nas ol No. o8 on a draft prepared by
Batile, Jamnes and Associates dated June 3L 19900 last revised September 12, (904 (File
#8-20).

BEING known as [ot No, 168 of the "Wonderview™ Phase [ subdivision.

THE FOLLOWING covenants, restrictions. termos and condihions shall pertain
with respect to the {foregoing conveyance and shall be binding upon, and inure to the
benetfit of: Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

. The recrcanonal area, as shown on the frinal approved subdivision plan, (the
“Final Plan™), appearing of record in Columbia County Map Book 7. Pape 624,
shall be maintained in perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski Lodge, Inc., such
mamtenance to include weed control, grass mowing, hitter and refuse pick-up, and
pamting and the maintenance of any reercatiemal facilities in a condition suitable
for such recreational purposes. This covenant shall inure to the benefit of all
owners of lots wathin Phase 1 of the Wonderview Development, {cach such
owner being heremafter called “Lot Owner™ and such owners being hercinafter
collectively call “Lot Owners™}, and shall be specitically enforceable by any such
[Lot Owner.

It shall be the responsibility of cach Lot Owner to mamntam that portion ol any
drainage way and easement that passes through such Lot Owner™s property
condition suitable to permit the tree flow of surfiuce water and drainage thercof,

&
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It shall be the joint and several responsibility of each Lot Owner upon whose lot
1s sttuate a portion of a detention pond, as shown on the Final Plan. in conjunction
with the other Lot Owner or Owners upon which such detention pond is situate, to
maintain such detention pond 1n a condition suitable to perform the detention
pond’s intended purpose. With respeet to the detention pond located on T ots 163,
Fod and fand of Grantor. such jownt and several responsibility shall fall upon the
Lot Owners and Grantor and Grantor’s successors i interest with respect to
awnership of the land uport which suid detention pond s located. Wit respect to
the detention pond focated solely on property of Grantor. as shown on the Final
Plan. it <hall be the responsibility of Grantor and Grimlor™s successors 13 iiterest
with respect to ownership ot the land upon which said detention pond is situate
tor the appropriate maintenance thereof,

Lot Owners shall be responsible to mamtam the private right ol way tor access 1o
lots. Such responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of thase T.od
Ohwners whose property shall be bencetited and serviced by such private right ot
WY

No house shall be constructed 1 a manner or at a location which shall be
incompatibie with or which shall require modification ol the driveway and
dramage Lucilities as shown on the Final Plan.

FFach Lot Owner shall be responsible tor grading and fitling i accordance with an
approved sotl croston and sednnentation control plan for cach lot,

No Lot Owner shall alter the slope of any doveway grade 10 a stope other than
that provided i the Final PMlan.

Fots 175 and 176 shall not be conveved until final access to lot 193 is completed
in accordance with the Final Plan and the engineer lor the Columbia County
Planning Comnussion has thercatter certitficd in writing that sueh lots are suitable
for building.

Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed until the engineer tor the Columbia
County Planmimg Commisston has certified i wrniting that such ot is suitable for
building,.

. Each lot shall be used solely for restdential purpeses ind no building shall be

crected thereon except a single tamily dwellimg and private garnge.

SNo part ofany butlding crected upon a lot shall be constructed. erected or placed

closer than fifteen teet to any boundary lot of such lot.

- No residential structure shall be placed upon a lot which does not have a

minmmum of 1.650 square leet of tloor space. To deternuning such floor space, one
undred perceni of all finished areas fully above ground level will be counted and
fifty percent of all finished arcas which are partiatty below ground will be counted
provided that such area has a ground level exit which docs not require the usage
of interior stairs or steps to exit. No allowance against minimum square footage
requirements shall be permitted for garages, areas underground which do not have
the requisite ground level exit, breezeways or overhangs.

. Fasements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan are

reserved as right of way for utilitics, with the nght of ingress, egress and regress
over upon and across sand casement arcas and the right to install, maintain, repair
and replace over, upon and under said casernent areas all necessury or appropriate



wires, pipes, mains and other improvements associated with the provision of
uttlily services.

I The convevance hereunder is subject to all matters shown on the Final Plan.

I5. A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveving all lots i this subdivision
that the five protection in this phase of the development 1s at a minimum.

TAXPARCLEL 422-01C-0]

BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scenic Avenue. Bloomsburg, PA 17813



ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of
Main. County of Columbia and Comnnenweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the casterly lime of Lot No. 167, said rebar also
being on the southerly right of way Thte ol Scenic Avenue East: THENCE along said
right of way lmce north 82 degrees 37 prinutes - seconds cast, a distance of 142.92 fect
fo a rebar set at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1690 THENCE along the westerly line of
Lot No. 169 south f4 degrees O8 mimutes 55 scconds cast, a distance of 89.03 feel to a
rebar set on the northerty bine of Recreational Area: THENCE along the northerly Jine of
satd Reercational Area south 77 dearees 06 minudes 235 seconds west. a distance of
FLT.24 feet o a rebar set at the soatheast cormer ot Lot No. 167, THENCE along the
casterly line of Lot No. 167 north 30 degrecs 40 minutes 46 seconds west, a distance of
107.92 teet to a rebar set on the southern right of way Iine of Scenic Avenue East, the
poeml and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.276 acres.

BLING SUBJITCT to that portion of a 20 toot unlity and dramage easement
situate near the easterly and westerly limes of the above described parcel of land and that
portion of a 20 foot wide utility and drainage cascment situate on the southerly line of the
above desenbed pareel of land.

Al of the above beng more futly shown as Lot No. 168 on a drafl prepared by
Bafile, James and Associates dated June 31 1990 Tast revised September 12, 1994 (File
:".38—2()).

BEING known as Tot No. 168 of the "Wonderview™ Phase T subdivision.,

THE TOLLOWING covenants, restrictions. terms and conditions shall pertain
wilh respect to the forcgomy conveyance and shall be binding upon, and inure 1o the
henefit of) Grantees and Grantees successors and assigns:

1. The recreational arca, as show i onthe final approved subdivision plan, (the
“Fmal Plan™). appearing ot record in Cotumbia County Map Book 7, Page 624,
shall be maintained in perpetuity by the Wonderview Ski Todge, Inc., such
mamtenance to include weed control, grass mowing, hitter and refluse pick-up, and
painting and the maintenance of any recrcanonal facilities 1n a condition suitable
tor such recreational purposes. This covenant shall inure to the benefit of all
owners of lots within Phase t of the Wonderview Development, (each such
owner being herenalter called “Lot Owner™ and such owners being hereinaller
collectively call “Lot Owners”), and shall be specitically enforceable by any such
Lot Owner.

it shall be the responsibility of each Lot Owner to maintain that portion of any
dratnage way and cascmenlt that passes through such Lot Owner’s property in
condition suttable to permit the free low of surlace water and drainage thercof,

It
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Heshall be the joint and several responsibility of cach Lot Owner upon whose lot
15 sitwate o portion ol a detention pond. as shown on the Final Plan. in conjunction
with the other Lot Owner or Owners upon which such detention pond is sitvate, to
mamtain such detention pond in a condition suitable to pertorm the detention
pond’s intended purpose. With respect to the detention pond located on Tots 163,
104 and fand of Grantor, such joint and several responsibility shall fall upon the
Lot Owners and Grantor and Grantor™s successors in inierest with respect 10
ownership of the fand upon which said detention pond is located. With respect 1o
the detention pond located solely on property of Grantor, as shown on the Final
Plan. it shall be the responsibility of Grantor and Grantor™s successors in interes|
with respect to ownership ol the fund upon which said detention pond s situate
for the appropriate mamlenance thereot.

Lot Owners shall be responsible to maintain the private right of way for aceess to
lots. Such responsibility shall be the joint and several responsibility of those [ Lot
Owners whose property shall be benetited and serviced by such private right of
WY,

No house shall be constructed in a manner or at a location whicl shall be
mcompatible with or which shall require modification of; the driveway and
dramage tacilitics as shown on the Final Plan.

Each Lot Owner shall be responsible for grading and filling in accordance with an
approved soil eroston and sedimentation control plan tor cach lol.

No Lot Owner shall alter the slope of any driveway grade to a slope other than
that provided 1 the Final Plan.

Lots 175 and 176 shall not be conveyed until final access to lot 193 15 completed
in accordance with the Final Plan and the engineer for the Columbia County
Planning Commission has thereafler certitied inwriting that such tots are suitable
tor building,

Neither Lot 179 and 182 shall be conveyed unti) the engineer for the Columnbia
County Planning Cotmmission has certified in writing that such lot is suitable for
building.

Fach lot shall be used solely for residential purposes and no building shall be
erected thercon except a single family dwelling and private garage.

- No part of any building crected upon 4 Jot shall be constructed. erected or placed

closer than fifteen leet to any boundary tot of such lot,

- No residential structare shali be placed upon a lot which does not have a

minimum of 1050 square feet of floor space. In determining such floor space, one
hundred percent of all finished arcas [ully above ground level will be counted and
fifty percent of all finished arcas which are partiatly below ground will be counted
provided that such area has a ground level exit which docs not require the usage
of interior stairs or steps to exit. No allowance against minumum square foolage
requirements shall be permitted for garages, areas underground which do not have
the requisite ground level exit, breeveways or overhangs.

- Fasements have a width and being located as shown on the Final Plan arc

reserved as right of way for utilities, with the right of ingress, egress and regress
over upon and across said easement arcas and the right to install, maintain, repair
and replace over, upon and under said casement areas all necessary or appropriate



wires, pipes. mains and other improvements associated with the pProvision of
utility services,

14 The conveyance hercunder is subjeet to all matters shown on the Final Plan.

15, A deed notice should be placed in all deed conveying all Jots in this subdivision
that the fire protection in this phase of the development is at a minimum,

TAXPARCEL #22.01C-01

BEING KNOWN AS: 620 Scente Avenue. Bloomsburg, A 17815



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCFIONS

PLAINTIFFIS:
FIRST KEYSTONE MNATIONAL BANK F/K:A FIRST NATIONAL BANK
NF RERWINK

CoRRT MUVMRER
2009-CV-649

- DEFENDANT!S!

: CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER and WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

TYPE OF WR.T OR COMPLAIN
EXECUTION

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTC.. TO $ERVICE

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER

AT

ADDRESE} (Street or Road, Apartment No.. City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP C-(;;,'c:}.
C/O PATRICK T. O'CONNELL. 14 West Main Street, Bloemsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCRVICE:

PLEASE BE ADVISED CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER WILL BE SERVED THROUGH HIS

ATTORNEY VIiA REGULAR MAIL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORMNEY TELEPHOMNE NURBER DATE

Michael T McKeever {215} 627-1322 October 2. 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS ‘
|

Pt AINTIFFSS i COURT NUKBLR
FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK FiK/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK ¢ 2009-CV-649
ME REFRAWITK

T

DEFENDAMNT S/

© TYPE OF WRIT OR CORMPIAINT
CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER and WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

i EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL . CORMPANY. CORPORATION. ETC.. T SERVICE
S ’ CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER & WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartrment Moo, City. Boro, Twp.. State ard ZIP Code)
620 Scenic Avenue, Bloomshurg, PA 17815

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST 'N EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

| SIGMNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHOME NURBER OATE

ADDRESS QF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS |

FLAINTIFFZS
FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK F/K/A FIRST NATIONAL BANK
MFE RERAHCK

COURT NURBFR
2008-CV-649

DEFFNOARNT S TYPL OF WELL OR CORELAINT
CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER and WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER EXECUTION
SERVL | NAME OF INDIVIDUAI . COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC. 70 SFRVICF
WENDY L. FENSTERMACHER
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartmerd Mo, City, Bore, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
C/O PATRICK T. O'CONNELL, 14 Wesl Main Sireel, Bloomshurg, PA 17815
AT

DEFENDANT

SPECIAL INSTRLCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THATWILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE. DEFENDANTS ARE
DIVORCED CO-DEFENDANT CANNONT ACCEPT SERVICE ON BEHALF OF ABOVE

Si(.B-NA'I.'iJRF OF ATTO.RT\..IE._“\;’_ o
Michael T. McKeever

TELEFPHONE MNUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
October 20 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19108




Goidbeck MeCalterty & MceKeever

BY: Michacl T, Mckeover

Adtorney LD #36129

Suite 3000 Mellon Independence Center
T Market Streat

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey Lor PlamtilT

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK FK-A |
VIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK | IN 1L COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

POy Box 289
FLT West Front Street ol Columbia County
Berwick, PA 18603-0259
Plaintil
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHARLES I FENSTERMACHIER
WENDY [ FENSTERMACHLER ACTION OF MORTGAGLE FORUECLOSURE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ohwner(s))
G20 Scenie Avenue

Bloomshure, PA 17815

Detendimi{s) No. 200900V -649

AFFIDANVET PURSUANT 7O RULE 3129

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK FKAFIRS T NATIONAL BANK O BERWICK., Plaimuli in the above
action. by its attorney. Michacl 1. MeKeever. Esquire, sets lorth as ol the date the praceipe for the weit of execation was fifed
the Tollowing siormalion conceraine te real propers lacated at:

620 Sceeme Avenue
Bloomsbure, PA 17813

I Name and address of Quwner(s] or Reputed Owner(s):

CHARLES FLFENSTERMACHER
CAOPATRICK T, (YCONNLLL

14 Woest Maim Surect

Blocimsburg, PA 17813

WENDY L FENSTERMACHIR
620 Scoente Avenue
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) m the judement;
CHARLES FFENSTERMACIIER
CAOPATRICK T O'CONNELL
14 West Mam Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WENDY . TENSTUERMACHER
620 Scenie Avenuc
Liloomsburg, PA 17815

3oNome and last known address of every judgment ereditor whose judgment is a recard lien on the property (0 be sold;



PADEPARTME. » OF PURTIC WELIARE - Bryear ol Child S ort Frivreemiont
Health and Wellure By, - Roon 432

Py Box 2674

Haroisbura, Pa 171052675

DOMESEC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Blooinsburg. PA 17813

4 N and address e Lust reeordad holder ol every neorleape of recancd:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATTON SYSTENS. NG
JA000SW AP AVENUL

SUTEE 1o

COALA L 34474

MORTOAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTENMS. INC.L AS NOMINFE FOR -
[OANS, INC,

.0y Box 2026

Flint, MT 48301

SoNamwe and adidress of every other person who has any record jnerest in or record lien on the property and whose imforest
iy be allected by the sale:

O Nawe and address of every oldwer persen of whon the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in tw property
whiclh may be affected by the sale.

FoNamwe and address ol every other person ol whom the plaintiff has knewledge whao has anv mterest in the property which
s be alfected by the sale,

TENANTS OCCUPANTS
620 Scenw Avenue
Bloomsbury. PA 78515

fatlach separate sheet i moere space is needed)

Iverily that the statements made i this alfidavit are tue and correet o the best of niy personal knowledue ar
informatton and beliet. Tunderstand that false statements herein are miade subject 1o the penattios of 18 Pa. €8, Section 49104
relating 1o unsworn lalsificaiion w authoritics.

DATED: October 2. 2009 (//('//”7/

GOLDBECK McCAFFIRTY & MeKiil VIR
BY: Michael T. MeKeever, Exg.
Alterney for PlamnilT



Goldbeck MeCatferty & MeK eever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L1, #36129

Suite 3000 - Melfon Tndependence Center
701 Markel Street

Philadelphbia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintift

FIRSTKLEYSTONE NATIONAT BANK FARCA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
') Box 280
HHE Woest From Stree
Berwick, PA 186030289
Pl
Vs

CHARLES F_IFENSTERMACHER
WENDY L FENSTERMACHER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
62} Scenic Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Detendontis)

IN THH COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURFE

N, 2009-CV-649

ANFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK IKCA TIRST NATIONAL 1 ANK OF RERWICK. Plaimutf in the above
action. by ity attorney. Micheel T MeKeever, Paguare, sots fenth as o the dale the praceipe tor the writ of exceution was filed

the folluwing infurmation concerning the real propenty licated at:

G20 Seenic Avenus
Bloomsbmg PA 17813

EName and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owicifs):

CHARIES FOFENSTERMACTIT R
C‘OPATRICK T OXCONNELL

1 West Main Sheet

RBloomshure, PA 17815

WENDY L FENSTERMACHER
620 Scenie Avenue
Bloomsbure, I'A 17513

2. Name and address of Defendantfs) in the fpudgment:

CHARLES FLVENSTERMACHER
CYOPATRICK T O'CONNELL,

P4 West Main Street

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

WINDY L FENSTIERMACHER
620 Scenic Avenue
Blommshurg, A E75H15

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose jud

gment 18 a record Hen on the property (o be sold:



PADLPARTML  OF PUBLIC WFLEARE - Burcan ol Child 8 ort nfurcenient
Health and Wellure Bldg. - Roont 432

PO Box 2673

Fharrishare. PA 171032473

DOMESTHC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNT Y
POY Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4. Name and address ol the fast recorded holder ol every mortgnoe of recond:

MORTGAGE TLICTRONIC REGIS TRATION SYSTIMS. ING
SRO0SW BT AVINLIE

SUTTE 10

OCNEACED 34474

MORTOAGH LLECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS. INC AN NOMINIFL FORT:
LOPANS . INC.

Py Bax 2026

1 lin, M 483011

3. Namwe and address of every ather person who las any recerd mterest in or record Hen on e preperty and s hose miteres
may be alfected by the sale;

. Name and address of every ather porson of whom the plaintift has huowledze whao has any record nerest m the DIy
which may be affeceed by the safe.

LoNamwe and address of cvery other peson of whom the plaintitThas knowledgoe who as gy interes i the property wineh
may he alfeoted by the sale,

TENANTS A CUPANTS
G20 Acenie Avanmuw
Blomsburg, PA 17813

(attach separate sheet it more space s needed)

Drverify that the stateiments made inthis affdavit are rue and comrect o the best of oy personal knowleder or
mlormation and belicl T understand that false statenents herein are made subrect fothe penabiies of 18 o, C.8 Section 4904
refatiag o wswern Gl Geation to authoritnes.

DATED: Oetober 2, 2009 /‘//V;'//

GOLDBLCOK MeCAIFTRTY & MeKELVIR
BY: Michael T, McKeover. Esq.
Attoruey Tor Planlifl



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T, MoKeover

Attoamey LIVLASA] 20

Sutte 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

Y Market Sueat

Chifadelphia, P 19 106-1332

282563108

Attornes Tor Plainult

FIRST KEYSTONE NATHONAL BANK LKA TIRST
NATTONAL BANK OF BLRWICK

PO Box 284 INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
THE West From Street
Berwick. PA TSAN-(285Y of Calumbia County

Plamuft

VN
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
CHARLES T \%IIRM\(IIIR
WENDY [ I NSTERMACHI
I\-Inrtgngm (s) and Record ()\\'llcr(ﬂ) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

620 Scenic Avenue
Bloomsbury, PA 17813 Term

Na, 2009-C'V-649
Detendanfs)

THIES LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING 10
COLLECT A DEBT. TINS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROAM YOU WILL BE
USED F'OR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0: LAW QOUFECLS OF PATRICK | UONNELL
Patrick T. 0°Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Strect
Bloomsburgh, PA 7815

Your houwse at 620 Scenie Avenue, Bloomsbury, PA 17815 is scheduled o be sold at Sheriit's Sale
on Cal 9:00 AN in Sheriil's Offtee, Courthousc. Bloomsburg, PA o

enforee the court ]udnlmm of 517460081 obtained by FIRS I KEYSTONE NA TTONAT BANK FJKAA
FIRSE NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TILIS SHERITE'S SALE

To prevent this Shenffs Sale vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay (0 FIRS I KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK [/KAA FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, the back payments. late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much vou must pay calk: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop he sale by tiling a petition asking the Court 10 strike or open judgment. if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



LR You may alvo be able tostop the sale throsgh other legal procecdig s
1. You may need an aliorney Lo assert vour fights. The sooner vou cantact ane, the more olgice Vo

will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notce below on bew W ohiain an altarmey),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERIY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGITS
EVEN IETHE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKFE PLACE.

I M Sherdt's Sale 1s not stopped. vour property will be sold 1o the hishest bidder. You may Lhd
out the price bid price by calling the Sheratt of Columbin Cownty al S70-339. 367372

2. You may be able to petition the Cowrt o set aside the sale it the bid price was erosshy madequate
compared to the value ol vour properiy,

3 The sale will go through only it the huver pavs the Sherill the full antount due i the sale. To ind
aut i dus has happened. you may call the Sheritf of Columbiy Counry ar S70-380-5622

4, It the amount due from the Buver is notpaid to the Sherilt vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

A You have amght to remaim i the property until the full mmoeont due is paid o the Sheril? and the
Shertf gives a deed Lo the buver. At that ume. the huver may bring legal proceedings 1o evict vou,

. You may be entitfed tooa share aof the money which was paid [or your house. A schedule of
distribution of the mwemey bid for your house will be filed by the Sheritl within thicrsy (307 days from the
date ot the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that meney. The maney will be
pad oot i accordance with this sehedule unless exceptions treasons why the proposed distribuniion is
wrong) are filed with the Sherift withiu wn (10} davs alier the schedule of distribution is tited.

7 Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or wavs of zetting your house back. if vou act
mmediaely atter the sale.

YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPFR TO YOUR TAWYLR AT ONCL.IIF YOU DO NO LT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AI'TORD ONE, GO TO OR TELLPHONFE THE OFFICE LISTUD BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHIERE YOU CAN GIFT TEGAL HI-LP.

NORTH PENN LEGATL SERVICES F'KUA SUSQUFEITANNA |LEGAL SERVICES
T68 F 5t Stredt
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-T84-8700
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186
Harmishurg, PA 7108
SO0G-R82.7375



Resourees avadable tor Homeowners i Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender (and our chient) has tiled an Action of Morlgage
Foreclosure agamnst vou. vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR TTOME 'ROM
FORECTOSURE.

). Call an attorney. Tor reterraly to a qualilied attorney call cither of the
follonwing numbers: 717-784-87060 or 8U0-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency al 1-800-989-22237 for free
counscling.

3. Visit HUD'S website www. hud,gov for Help tor llomeowners Facing the

Loss of Thetr Homes.

4). Pennsvlvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
Mmay assist homeowners i default. Please Sce the PHEA website:
http:www. phiaorg/consumers’homeowners/real. aspx.

5y Call the Plaintff (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or ome Retention options.

6}, Call or contact our office 1o request the amount to bring the account current,
or pavotf the mortgage or request o Loan Workouot / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention{ceoldbecklaw .com.
Call Scth at 213-825-0329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed (o the address that you request or faxed 16 vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge ol our irmt’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-0303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403, Please reterence our Attorney File Number of 79113HC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVIEER
B3y Michael T Mukeover

Attarney 1134561240

Sugte S000 - dMellon Independence Center

T00 Market Steet

Pliladelphia. PA 19 EIG-1532

R EAT RN by

Attorney tor Plamttt

FIRS T KEYSTONL NATIONAL BANK 1K A TIRS
NATIONAL BANK GFF BERWICK
PEY B 284
T Woest Frant Strect
Borwick, PACTRAN3-0259
Pluntitt

N

CHARIES FOFENSTERMACHIR
WENDY [ FENSTERMACHIER
Mortzagor(s) and Record Owner(s}

620 Scemo Avenue
Bloomsbuare, PA 17813

Defendant(s) |

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLE-AN

al Cehubior Cooanty

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

I'erm
Noo 20090 Vo649

THNIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. TIUS NOTICE IS SENT TOYOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INVORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFICS SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T FLENS TERMACHER. CHARLES F
CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
CCOPATRICK T OYCONNIELLL
14 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Your ouse al 620 Scenic Avenue. Bloomshure. PA 17813 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriffs Sale
on cal 900 AM L in Sherift's Office. Courthouse, Bloomsbure, PA 10
entoree the court judegment o ST17.460.81 obtamed by FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONATL BANK 17K/A

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK agruinst vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHT'S

YOU MAY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

Toprevent this Sherift's Sale vou must take immediate action:

L. The sale will he cancelled if yvou pay to FIRST KEYSTONT NATIONATL BANK F/KA FIRST
NATIONAT BANK OF BERWICK . the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attarney's fees

T ¥

due. To lind out how much you must pay call: 215-825-0320 or 1-3066-413-23 1L,



-

> Yoo nay e alle toostap the sale By Dhing o petivon asking e Cowrt ke sirike or open judgment. if

the judmmnent wos nuproper]y entered, Yoo mas alsooasle the Court G postpone the sade e good cause.

3. Yot gy adso beable wostop the sale throuch other legal procecdings,
4. Yo may newd an atteeney toassent vovr riehtss The soaner vou contact one, fhe nire chanoe vou

wiltl Terve of stopping the sales (Sew netice below an how e abtain an altormey),

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TOSAVEYOULR PROPERTY ANDYOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENW PHE SITERIFITS SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACLE.

I IFthe Shert s Sule is not stopped. vour properey wilt be sald (o the Toghest ndder. Youmay find
autl the price bid price by calling the Sherdof Columbis Counte at S70-380-3022

2 You oy he able o penion the Court e set aside the sale 10 the bid price was grossDy inadeguale
comprired o the vilie ol vour property,

3 The sale will vo throagh enly il the huver pavs the ShertlT the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out it this has happened, vou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-3622,

4. If the arount due from the Huver 13 not paid o the Sheritff. you will remain the owner of the
property as 1 the sale never happened.

5. You have o night @ rensain e the property untl e full amount due 15 paid 1o the ShenlT and the
Shertlt gaives g deed o the asver, AL times the baver may bring feeal procesdings o evict vou.

. You mav he entitled o share ot the money which was patd for vouwr house. A schedule of
distribution of the meuey bid Tor vour house will be filed by the Sheritt within thivty (30) days front the
date o the Sheriff's Sale. This sehedule will <tate who will be receiving that noney, 'The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribunon is
wrong) are tiled with the Shecitt within ten (100 davs atter the schedule of distribution is Liled.

7 You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back. i vou act
immediately afer the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCHE IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER CH CANNOT AFPORD ONE. GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE TISTED BELOW 10
FIND GUT WIHERE YOU CANGET LEGAL TICLD.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES FARAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SLRVICES
168 1. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

PO Box 180

Harrisburg, PA 17108
$O0-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender fand our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
lForeclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURIG,

). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call cither of the
loliow tng numbers: 717-784-8760 or SU0-G92-7375,

23, Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agencey at 1-800-989-2227 [or free
counseling.

3) Visit HUD'S website www hud.gov for Help tor Homeowners [Facing the
Loss ol Their [MTomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs (hat
may assist hemeowners in default. Please Sce the PHEA website:
http:www.phfa.org/consumers/homeownersireal. aspx.

3). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Ilome Retention options.

0). Call or contact our olfice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Tlome Retention Package. Call our
oll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via ecmail at homerctentionfg:eotdbecklaw.com,
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and‘or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed i vou leave o message
with (that mtormation. The attorney in charge of our firm s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michael MceKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
0403, Pleasc relerence our Attorney File Number ol 791 13FC.

Para mtormacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-60344.



Michael T, Mekeever

Adlorney 1D, #5361 24

Suite 3000 = Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelplua, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Avorney for Plamntt

FIRST KEYSTONLE NATIONAL BANK 1/KA FIRST

NATIONAT BANK OF BERWICK
PO oy 289
LT West Front Street
LBerwick, PA 18603-0289
Plamdadt

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER
WENDY [ FENSTERMACHER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
620 Seenle Avenug
Bloonmsharg, PA 17515
Defendantis)

IN THLE COURT Ol
COMMON PEIAS

ol Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGL FORECLOSURL

N 2009-CV-649

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Michacel T, McKeever, Lsquire hereby certily that am the attorney ol record for the Plaintift in this
action, and 1 further certity that this propery 1s subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintf1 has complicd with all

the provisions of the Act.

Michael T. McKeever S
Attarmey for plainuff




OOIDBECK MeCANTTRTY & MeKTIVEKR
I3y Michacl T MeKeeser

Adrnew LD A0 2y

Suite S0 - Aeflon Independence Center

T Market Strect

Philadelphia P& T0FGA

B REOMER RN

Adtornev o Plagoti!

FERST NEYSTONE NATIONATD BANK FROATIRS]

NAHONAL BANK OF BERWICK INCTTIL COURLT QL CONNON PLEAS
POY Bos 28y
PED Woest From Street af Calenrbia € ounn

Borawick, P [R603-0289
Plamudt CEIVIT ACTION AW

AUTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCT OSURIE
CHARLLS TOFENSTERMACHER
WENDY L FLNSTERMACHIR

Maortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s} Nuo 20090V 040

20 Scente Avenue
Bleomshburg, PA 17815
Defendant{s)

WAIVEIR OF WATCHDMAN

Any Deputy Sheritf levyving upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifving such person of such levy or attachment,) without liabilily on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintit? hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property hefore Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Mich

hacl T, McKeever
Attorney for Plamniift



GOIDBLECK MeCATFTRTY & MoKEEVER
BY: Michace] T McKeover

Atorney LDL#G17Y

Suile 3000 Mellon Independence Center

01 Market Soeet

Phifndelplia. PA 12106

2153 a27-130m

_Anerney for Plamaf!]

FIRS T RLIYSTONE NATIONAT BANK TR ATIRS
NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICLK
PO o R0
PTL Woest Front Soreed
Borvck, TP ERA03-128Y
Plaintif]

CEHARLES I FENSTERMACHILR
WENDY LT ENSTERMACHER
Maortgagoer{s) and Record Owner(s)

A2 Seenic Avenuas
Bloomshurg. PA 17813
Defendantis)

NCUITE COURT o COMMON PLEAS
af Coluwmina County
CEVIT ACTHON 1 AW

ACTION GFMORTGAGE TORECTOSURT

N, 09N a0

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
feave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attuchment.} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property belore Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

BY: Michacl T McKeever
Attorney for Plannlt




GOLDBECK McCAFFIRTY & McKILVER
By Michact T MeKeever

Adtorey LI3#30124

Swite 3000 - Mellon bubependense Center

0T Markel Soet

Philadelpliio. P4 19106

21362371320

Antoemey for Plainnff

FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAT BANK F1 A FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF BIRWICK
PCY e 250
PR AW e Tront Stret
Berwtek, PA 186003 (328G
IEnntitt
3, -

CHARLES FUVINSTERMACTTER
WENIY L FENSTERMACHLIR
Mortgagorisy and Record Owner(s)

620 Scenie Avenue
Bloomshure. PA 17315
Delendant(s)

(N DI COURT OF COMBON P AN

e Culenbig Coune

CIVIEL ACTION ARy

ACTHON G MOR TGAGE FORECTOSTRE

Mo OOV [

WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (alier
notitying such person of such levy or attachment.) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sherilf to any Plaintiff herein for any Joss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheritt’s Sale thercof,

BY: Michael 1. McKeever
Atturney for Plaintitt



BT O00TY 04 DTOHELQTER D Y4l BBEM

BHNIYNOIS OIZHORLNY \ AIYIDWAIISUD ] OWaW

\\
\k\ \ SISLT 'Vd Sangsuioog

X
INMOJOY INIWISHNESIG JDVDLEON - 08¢ X0g Od

220 s.huizys
SEVTIOE ~ ~ ~ mmirs 01 / XX ANV ANVSAOHL OMI
000002+ § | AINNOD VIGWNTOO A0 ATYTHS 0300

IHLOL
Avd

wol

[

e e wpe s

; 2EET-£2D hmHNu
6007/20/01 09€2-08€4-€ HIINID IONIONITSON! NOTI Bone Tos
. o NOILYHOJHOD TYNOISSIIONd V
WO ISNOSI /MNYD 027008
3 b )
ISNUISHE HAATDIOW B ALYILIVION NDIEAT109

T7.66¢€




